
    
    
 Statement  1 (2) 
 Metsä Tissue  
 30.6.2021  
   
To: Antalis A/S   
    
 

   

Metsä Tissue Corporation   

P.O.Box 25, FI-02020 Metsä, Finland  Business ID FI18678311  

Revontulenpuisto 2, 02100 Espoo, Finland Tel. +358 10 4611 www.metsatissue.com 
 

PRODUCT SAFETY STATEMENT 

Product name(s) 58198/228098 Katrin Classic System Towel M2 

 

 

FOOD CONTACT 
 
Declaration of Compliance 
 
We hereby state that this product is in compliance with the following European food contact laws and 
recommendations. The product has been tested by an independent laboratory for suitability for food contact and 
compliance with the regulations and recommendations, taking also into consideration the declarations of 
compliance provided by our raw materials suppliers and additional information obtained on a confidential basis. 
The trade name(s) mentioned above are suitable for food contact as described below. 

EU: 
 
Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 on materials 
and articles intended to come into contact 
with food 
 
Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good 
manufacturing practice for materials and 
articles intended to come into contact with 
food 

 
 
Complies when applicable and under 
foreseeable conditions of use 
 
 
Complies when applicable and under 
foreseeable conditions of use 

Germany: 
 
Foodstuffs, Consumer Goods and Animal 
Feed Code (Foodstuffs, and Animal Feed 
Code – LFGB), §§ 30 and 31 
 
 
BfR (Bundesinstitut für Risikobewertung)  
XXXVI. Paper and board for food contact 

 
 
Complies when applicable and under 
foreseeable conditions of use. 
 
 
 
Complies when applicable and under 
foreseeable conditions of use. 

 
Typical applications 
May come into direct contact with foodstuffs as well as with the human skin and mucous membranes for a short 
period of time for wiping. 
 

DISCLAIMER 
The information provided in this statement applies only for the tissue products, greaseproof products and traded goods as delivered by Metsä 
Tissue Corporation and may not substitute necessary end use testing. Metsä Tissue Corporation shall not be liable for any damage or injury 
resulting from misuse or uninstructed use of its products. This statement shall not be regarded as a warranty of fitness for particular purpose 
or end use. The end users shall have responsibility for verifying the suitability of the product for a particular application or end use. 



    
    
 Statement  2 (2) 
 Metsä Tissue  
 30.6.2021  
   
To: Antalis A/S   
    
 

   

Metsä Tissue Corporation   

P.O.Box 25, FI-02020 Metsä, Finland  Business ID FI18678311  

Revontulenpuisto 2, 02100 Espoo, Finland Tel. +358 10 4611 www.metsatissue.com 
 

The information given in this statement has been verified by Metsä Tissue Corporation at the date of its publication and we shall not be liable 
for any future changes in information, contents, processes, regulatory or legal requirements included in this statement. This statement is valid 
maximum one year unless a more recently dated version is available. 

The recipient of this statement acknowledges that the copyrights, patents, trade secrets, rights of ownership and/or use in respect of the 
information given in this statement  belong to Metsä Tissue Corporation. Any copying, distribution, sending, transmission or publication of 
information provided in this statement is prohibited unless Metsä Tissue’s prior written consent has been given. 

 
METSÄ TISSUE CORPORATION 
 
 
For any queries or questions regarding the statements presented herein, please contact: 
sustainability.metsatissue@metsagroup.com 
 
 


